

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 247

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 7, strike beginning with “; AND” in line 25 down through “INCLUDES” in line 26 and substitute “, WHICH SHALL INCLUDE”; in line 27, strike “MEDICATION” and substitute “MEDICINE”; strike beginning with “MARYLAND” in line 30 down through “SYSTEMS” in line 31 and substitute “INSTITUTE”.